

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000



बिहार BIHAR

11 MAY 2022

सिद्ध कोषागार पदाधिकारी
मुंगेर

१३० नरेश प्रसाद सिंह - रामदेव प्रसाद सिंह -
२१.०५.२२ कोशालपुर पोस्ट बरहरी थाना - मुंगेर AN 173559
विमो - मुंगेर

Agreement No 04MBD/2022-23

Agreement

गोपाल कृष्ण वर्मा
मुद्रांक विक्रेता
अनुक कोषागार (मुंगेर)
ला० नं० ६२/०१-०२

This agreement, made the _____ day of _____ 20____, between Executive Engineer, R.W.D.(W) Division, Kharagpur-Tarapur cum PIU, BRRDA (hereinafter called "the Employer") of Naresh Prasad Singh, S/o Ramdeo Prasad Singh, At- Kaushalpur, P.O.- Banhara, P.S- Haweli Kharagpur, Dist. Munger. (hereinafter called "the Contractor"). Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Construction of Road and CD Works With Maintenance From (A) Tarapur-Sangrampur PWD Road Rampur To Barhonia. (B) Gainaili Banhara Road To Malchak. (C) Mania Dharamshala To Kamarsar Via Ganesh Dharamshala. (D) Naugain To Ragapatal Under Head-State Scheme New Maintenance Policy-2018 M/R (3054), Package No. MR-N/21-22 Kharagpur-Tarapur/03 (Tender ID-114849) [name and identification number of Contract] (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and routine maintenance of the works for 5 years and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rs. 4,33,56,205/- (Rupees Four Crore Thirty Three Lac Fifty Six Thousand Two Hundred Five Only) and Rs. 1,00,61,287/- (Rupees One Crore Sixty One Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Seven Only) respectively.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.

नरेश प्रसाद सिंह

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department (Work)
Division Kharagpur-Tarapur (Munger)
०३/०५/२०२२

2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
 - i) Letter of Acceptance;
 - ii) Notice to proceed with the works;
 - iii) Contractor's Bid;
 - iv) Contract Data;
 - v) Special Conditions of contract and General Conditions of Contract;
 - vi) Specifications;
 - vii) Drawings;
 - viii) Bill of Quantities; and
 - ix) Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the contract.

In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common Seal of _____

was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said _____

in the presence of:

Binding Signature of Employer _____

Binding Signature of Contractor _____

जयेश प्रसाद सिंह

03/06/2022
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department (Works)
Division, Barabanki-Tarapur (Muzaffarpur)
03/06/2022

AGREEMENT NO.....24...(M.B.D.)/2022-23

1. Name of Work :- **Construction of Road and CD Works With Maintenance From**
(A) Tarapur-Sangrampur PWD Road Rampur To Barhonia. (B) Gainaili Banhara Road To Malchak. (C) Mania Dharamshala To Kamarsar Via Ganesh Dharamshala. (D) Naugain To Rangapatal. Under Head-State Scheme New Maintenance Policy-2018 M/R (3054), Package No. MR-N/21-22 Kharagpur-Tarapur/03 (Tender ID-114849)
2. Name of Agency :- **Naresh Prasad Singh,**
S/o Ramdeo Prasad Singh,
At- Kaushalpur, P.o.- Banhara,
P.S- Haweli Kharagpur, Dist. Munger.
3. Authority :- **Engineer-in-Chief R.W.D. (W) Bihar,**
Patna, Lett No.- 2072 Dated 05.05.2022
4. Agreement Value :- **Construction cost – Rs. 4,33,56,205/-**
Maintenance cost – Rs. 1,00,61,287/-
Total cost - Rs. 5,34,17,492/-
5. Performance Security:-
U.C.O. Bank, Haweli Kharagpur
① F.D. A/c No. 30340310012079 ———— Rs. 11,00,000 = -
② F.D. A/c No. 30340310012086 ———— Rs. 5,23,000 = -
③ F.D. A/c No. 30340310011157 ———— Rs. 10,80,000 = -
Total Rs. 27,03,000/-
6. Date of Commencement :- (05.05.2022) *Twenty seven lac three thousand*
7. Date of completion :- (04.02.2023) *supersede.*
8. No. of items of Work :- (A) (01 to 32 Items) Only
(B) (01 to 37 Items) Only
(C) (01 to 37 Items) Only
(D) (01 to 23 Items) Only
9. Rate Quoted :- (-)0.06 % Below

नरेश प्रसाद सिंह

[Signature]

[Signature]
03/06/2022
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department (W.D.)
Division Kharagpur-Tarapur (Munger)
03/06/2022

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल खड़गपुर-तारापुर, (मुंगेर)

पत्रांक- 796 (313)

दिनांक- 30/05/2022

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल खड़गपुर-तारापुर।

सेवा में,

शाखा प्रबंधक
यूको बैंक,
शाखा - हवेली खड़गपुर
जिला :- मुंगेर, पिन- 811213

विषय:- Fix Deposit की सत्यता के जाँच के संबंध में।

महोदय,

उपरोक्त विषयक के संदर्भ में सुचित करना है कि आपके द्वारा श्री नरेश प्रसाद सिंह ग्राम-
कौशलपुर पोस्ट- बनहरा थाना- हवेली खड़गपुर, जिला मुंगेर के नाम से

कुल 2703000/- (सत्ताईस लाख तीन हजार) रुपये मात्र का Fix Deposit निर्गत किया गया है।
जिसका Pleasing आपके द्वारा कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल,
खड़गपुर-तारापुर को किया गया है। इसकी सत्यता की जाँच करते हुए जाँच प्रतिवेदन इस कार्यालय
को भेजना सुनिश्चित करें ताकि एकरारनामा की प्रक्रिया की जा सके।

F.D. की विवरणी निम्न प्रकार है :-

क्रमांक	F.D.A/C No	राशि	दिनांक
1	30340310012079	11,00,000.00	27.05.2022
2	30340310012086	5,23,000.00	30.05.2022
3	3034031001157	10,80,000.00	01.12.2021

अतः सत्यापन कर इस कार्यालय को निबंधित डाक/ईमेल आईडी 00 -
ee.kh.tarapur.rwd2@gmail.com द्वारा भेजने की कृपा की जाय।

अनु०- यथोक्त

नरेश प्रसाद सिंह

Verified
03/06/22



30/05/22

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Division
Khagpur-Tarapur
30/05/22

विश्वासभाजन

30/05/2022
कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

कार्य प्रमंडल खड़गपुर-तारापुर, (मुंगेर)

30/05/2022

Pledged to LE and work DIVISION, KHANAPUR -
TANAPUR (Munger) Letter No. 1410, dt-30.11.2021



नोटिस देने की तारीख

Notice of withdrawal given on

अहमदाबाद NOT TRANSFERABLE

नोटिस देने की तारीख

Date of Issue

शाखा BRANCH

01-DEC-2021

से.

ACC(No) PAJ/CFD/00040 023106

सावधि जमा रसीद

FIXED DEPOSIT RECEIPT V.K.I. KHANAPURIK SHILP

Received with thanks from

a sum of Rs.

MR. NARAYAN PHASAI SINGH

की राशि

प्रतिवर्ष

% per annum

to be kept as FIXED DEPOSIT carrying interest at the rate of

प्रतिवर्ष की व्याज दर पर

percent per annum

सावधि जमा के रूप में

दिन / महीने / वर्ष तक रखे जाने के लिए सधन्यवाद प्राप्त की।

days / months / years

जमा की गई राशि

Amount Deposited

परिमत्ता की तारीख

Date of Maturity

60 MONTHS

5.05

नवीकरण के योग्य, यदि कोई हो

Periodic for renewal, if any

88,023

इस पृष्ठ की दूसरी ओर देखें See Reverse

Thirteen Lakh Eighty Thousand Twenty Three

सहा प्रबंधक Asst. Manager

01-DEC-2026

10,80,000.00

60 MONTHS

0 DAYS

01-DEC-2026

प्रबंधक Manager

13,88,023.00

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department (Work)

8/3/2022

Dedged to ER RD WORKS DIVISION
KHANDARPUR - TARAPUR (MUNHEER) letter No-659

REGISTRATION REGISTERED

अहरण की सूचना देने की तारीख

Notice of withdrawal on

HAVELI KHANDARPUR

Account No : 30340310012079

से

No. PAT/CFD/001 023194

MR. NARESH PRASAD SINGH

Received with thanks from

₹ 11,00,000.00 Eleven Lakh (Rupees)

यूको बैंक

UCO Bank

SELF गणक BRANCH

सावधि जमा रसीद

FIXED DEPOSIT RECEIPT

अहस्तांतरणीय NOT TRANSFERABLE

जारी करने की तारीख

Date of Issue

से

मात्र (only)

प्रतिशत प्रतिवर्ष की ब्याज दर पर
percent per annum

प्रतिवर्ष
% per annum

to be kept as FIXED DEPOSIT carrying interest at the rate of 5.30

सावधि जमा के रूप में
for a period of

दिन / महीने / वर्ष तक रखे जाने के लिए सधन्यवाद प्राप्त की।
days / months / years

60 MONTHS

जमा की गई रकम

Amount Deposited

Fourteen Lakh Thirty One Thousand

Two Hundred Eighty One

₹-MAY-27

11,00,000.00

60 MONTHS

0 DAYS

27-MAY-2027

14,31,281.00

नवीकरण केब्योरे, यदि कोई हो

Particulars of renewal, if any

इस पृष्ठ की दूसरी ओर देखें See Reverse

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department (Work)
Division, Khandarpur-Tarapur (Munger)

सहा प्रबंधक Asst. Manager





Government of India
Form GST REG-06
[See Rule 10(1)]

Registration Certificate

Registration Number :10CGKPS9786D1ZZ

1.	Legal Name	NARESH PRASAD SINGH		
2.	Trade Name, if any	NARESH PRASAD SINGH		
3.	Constitution of Business	Proprietorship		
4.	Address of Principal Place of Business	NA, NA, NA, HAVELI KHRAGPUR, MUNGER, Munger, Bihar, 811201		
5.	Date of Liability	01/07/2017		
6.	Period of Validity	From	01/07/2017	To NA
7.	Type of Registration	Regular		
8.	Particulars of Approving Authority			
Signature				
Name				
Designation				
Jurisdictional Office				
9. Date of issue of Certificate		20/09/2017		
Note: The registration certificate is required to be prominently displayed at all places of business in the State.				

This is a system generated digitally signed Registration Certificate issued based on the deemed approval of the application for registration

नरेश प्रसाद सिंह

09/06/2022
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department (Work)



GSTIN

10CGKPS9786D1ZZ

Legal Name

NARESH PRASAD SINGH

Trade Name, if any

NARESH PRASAD SINGH

Details of Proprietor

1



Name

NARESH PRASAD SINGH

Designation/Status

PROPRIETOR

Resident of State

Bihar

नरेश प्रसाद सिंह

02/06/2022

Executive Engineer

Rural Works Department (Work)

Division, Kharagpur-Tarapur (Mungra)

03/06/2022

03/06/22

आयकर विभाग
INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT



भारत सरकार
GOVT. OF INDIA

NARESH PRASAD SINGH

RAMDEV PRASAD SINGH

29/03/1984

Permanent Account Number

CGKPS9786D

नरेश प्रसाद सिंह

Signature



100-0000

नरेश प्रसाद सिंह

3/6/22

05/06/2022
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Division Khajappur-Tarapur (Mungli)
22/06/2022

भारत सरकार
Government of India

नाresh प्रसाद सिंह
Naresh Prasad Singh
जन्म तिथि/DOB: 29/03/1984
पुल्ल/ MALE

3621 5246 1395

रा आधार, मेरी पहचान

भारत सरकार, नई दिल्ली - 110002
Unique Identification Authority of India

Address:
S/O: Ram Dev Prasad Singh,
kaushalpur post banhara,
Kharagpur, Munger,
Bihar - 811213

पता:
आलयक: राम देव प्रसाद सिंह, कौशलपुर पोस्ट
बनहारा, खरगपुर, मुंगेर,
बिहार - 811213

3621 5246 1395

नाresh प्रसाद सिंह

02/06/2022
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department (W.)
Division, Kharagpur-Tarapur (Munger)

**BIHAR RURAL ROADS DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
(GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR)**

**MODEL BID DOCUMENT
FOR
CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF RURAL ROADS**

DISTRICT: MUNGER

BLOCK : SANGRAMPUR

Sl No.	Name of Road	Length (In Km.)	Cost of Const. (Rs. In Lakhs)	Maintenance Cost (Rs. In Lakhs)
1.	Tarapur-Sangrampur PWD Road Rampur To Barhonia.	2.475	82,26,060/-	27,02,171/-
2.	Gainaili Banhara Road To Malchak.	1.020	54,05,923/-	16,74,739/-
3.	Mania Dharamshala To Kamarsar Via Ganesh Dharamshala.	5.100	2,73,30,038/-	45,77,978/-
4.	Naugain To Rangapatal.	0.425	23,94,184/-	11,06,399/-

*Under
STATE SCHEME New Maintenance
Policy-2018 M/R (3054)*

*MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR*

जारे का प्रस्तावित

3/6/22

3/6/22
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department (Work)
Division Khargpur-Tarapur (Munger)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
1	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I	120	Hect	59627.60	Rupees Fifty Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Seven and Paise Sixty Nine Only	71553.23
2	Excavation for roadwork in soil with hydraulic excavator of 0.9 cum bucket capacity including cutting and loading in tippers, trimming bottom and side slopes, in accordance with requirements of lines, grades and cross sections, and transporting to the embankment location with a lift upto 1.5 m and lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 302.3	649.69	Cum	87.17	Rupees Eighty Seven and Paise Seventeen Only	56533.48
3	Construction of Subgrade and Earthen Shoulders - Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1	3967.50	Cum	211.70	Rupees Two Hundred & Eleven and Paise Seventy Only	839919.75
4	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1) - Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	1578.49	Cum	2257.84	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Eighty Four Only	3579762.76
5	WBM Grading 2 - Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 2 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	1070.99	Cum	4037.98	Rupees Four Thousand & Thirty Seven and Paise Ninety Eight Only	4324636.20
6	WBM Grading 3 - Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	868.40	Cum	3679.97	Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Nine and Paise Ninety Seven Only	3269285.35
7	Prime Coat - Providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70- 1.0 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502.	11845.40	Sqm	53.71	Rupees Fifty Three and Paise Seventy One Only	636216.17
8	Patch work over WBM using Mix seal surface for bituminous and Existing CC Pavement - Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded premix surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-A) or 13.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-B) aggregates using penetration grade bitumen to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509.	6087.27	Sqm	231.04	Rupees Two Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Four Only	1406402.86

जोश प्रसाद सिंह
Signature of Tenderer with seal

अ

अभिषेक

Executive Engineer
Road Works Department (Work)
Bhawanipatna, Patna (Munger)

28/06/2022

Tender Inviting Authority: Engg-in Chief RWD Patna

VALIDATE

Name of Work: Maria Dharamshala To Kamarsar Via Ganesh Dharamshala

PRINT

Contract No. Civil Works/

HELP

Bidder
Name:

Excess (+)

%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sl	Description of work	No. or Qty	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
9	Tack Coat :- Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and cleaned with hydric broom as per technical specification clause 503.	26991.85	Sqm	17.84	Rupees Seventeen and Paise Eighty Four Only	481531.04
10	Bituminous Macadam :- Providing and laying bituminous macadam with 100-120 TPH hot mix plant producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading premixed with bituminous binder, transported to site, laid over previously prepared surface with paver finisher to the required grade, level and alignment and rolled as per clauses 501.6 and 501.7 to achieve the desired compaction.	331.41	Cum	9763.74	Rupees Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Seventy Four Only	3235801.07
11	Semi-Dense Bituminous Concrete :- Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRTH specification clause No. 508 complete in all respects.	376.75	Cum	12204.54	Rupees Twelve Thousand Two Hundred & Four and Paise Fifty Four Only	4622469.53
12	Supply and providing NP3 300 mm dia hume pipe across carriageway in open areas.	22.50	RM	611.86	Rupees Six Hundred & Eleven and Paise Eighty Six Only	13766.85
13	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703. 5th km stone	2.00	Each	4506.67	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred & Six and Paise Sixty Seven Only	9013.34
14	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703. 1km stone	4.00	Each	2254.61	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Sixty One Only	9018.44
15	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703. 200 m stone	23.00	Each	661.74	Rupees Six Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Seventy Four Only	15220.02
16	Direction and Place Identification signs with size more than 0.9 sqm size board :- Retro-reflectorised Traffic Signs Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflectorised sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3, fixed over aluminium sheeting, 2 mm thick, with area exceeding 0.9 sqm supported on mild steel angle iron posts 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm, 2 Nos, firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M-15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm below ground level as per approved drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701.	1.92	Sqm	12368.24	Rupees Twelve Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Twenty Four Only	23747.02
17	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801 (600 mm equilateral & triangle).	24.00	Each	3416.04	Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred & Sixteen and Paise Four Only	81984.96

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department (Ward)
District Road - Patna (Ward)

ork: Mania Dharamshala To Kamarsar Via Ganesh Dharamshala

o: Civil Works/

				Excess (+)	%
SCHEDULE OF WORKS				AMOUNT Rs. P	
Description of work	No. of Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		
			Figure	Words	
Providing and fixing of retro-reflectored cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC 67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801 (600 mm circular)	20.00	Each	3607.50	Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred & Seven and Paise Fifty Only	72150.00
Providing and fixing of retro-reflectored cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC 67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801 (600 mm x 450 mm rectangular)	7.00	Each	3483.16	Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Sixteen Only	24382.12
Providing and fixing of retro-reflectored cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC 67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801 (900 mm octagon stop board)	2.00	Each	7328.22	Rupees Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Twenty Two Only	14656.44
Boundary Pillar/Guard Post :- Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars/local stone of standard design as per IRC-25, fixed in position including finishing and lettering but excluding painting as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1704	32.00	Each	592.89	Rupees Five Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise Eighty Nine Only	18972.48
Printing New Letters and Figures of any Shade :- Printing new letter and figures of any shade with synthetic enamel paint black or any other approved colour to give an even shade as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1701	352.00	height per	0.61	Rupees and Paise Sixty One Only	214.72
Planting of Trees and their Maintenance for one Year :- Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/sludge manure, planting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, fixing the tree guard and maintaining the plants for one year	190.00	Each	936.38	Rupees Nine Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Thirty Eight Only	177912.20
Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic Compound with Reflectoring Glass Beads on Bituminous Surface :- Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectoring glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC-35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes	800.00	Sqm	762.91	Rupees Seven Hundred & Sixty Two and Paise Ninety One Only	610328.00

जोरा प्रसाद सिंह

Executive Engineer

Rural Works Division, Patna

				Excess (+)		%		HELP	
SCHEDULE OF WORKS									
Description of work		No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT			
				Figure	Words	Rs. P			
19	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801 (600 mm circular)	20.00	Each	3607.50	Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred & Seven and Paise Fifty Only	72150.00			
20	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801 (600 mm x 450 mm rectangular)	7.00	Each	3483.16	Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Sixteen Only	24382.12			
21	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801 (900 mm octagon stop board)	2.00	Each	7328.22	Rupees Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Twenty Two Only	14656.44			
22	Boundary Pillar/Guard Post :- Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars/local stone of standard design as per IRC:25, fixed in position including finishing and lettering but excluding painting as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1704	32.00	Each	592.89	Rupees Five Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise Eighty Nine Only	18972.48			
23	Printing New Letters and Figures of any Shade :- Printing new letter and figures of any shade with synthetic enamel paint black or any other approved colour to give an even shade as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1701	352.00	height per	0.61	Rupees and Paise Sixty One Only	214.72			
24	Planting of Trees and their Maintenance for one Year :- Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/sludge manure, planting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, fixing the tree guard and maintaining the plants for one year	190.00	Each	936.38	Rupees Nine Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Thirty Eight Only	177912.20			
25	Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic Compound with Reflectorising Glass Beads on Bituminous Surface :- Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.	800.00	Sqm	762.91	Rupees Seven Hundred & Sixty Two and Paise Ninety One Only	610328.00			

नरेश प्रसाद सिंह

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Signature of Tenderer

03/06/2022

Executive Engineer

Road Works Division

Rates checked by me J
20/11/2021

E.E. Letter No. 1362 Dt. 20/11/2021
Construction Cost Rs. 2,73,46,446.00
5yrs Maintenance Cost Rs. 45,80,726.00
Total Cost Rs. 3,19,27,172.00
BOQ Approved for Rs. 3,19,27,000.00
(Rupees Three crore nineteen lakh twenty
seven thousand one hundred seventy
only)
Including 5yrs. Maintenance vide
Item No. 01 to 27

P. S. Singh
Superintending Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Circle, Munger

जयशंकर प्रसाद सिंह

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department (Work)
District, Kumbhari-Tarapur (Munger)
रमेश
03/06/2022